

d

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 9962/2009 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2009 in CRMBA No.
30686/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GOVIND KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission to file SLP and
office report)

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 10834 of 2009
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission to file SLP and
office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 9966 of 2009
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission to file SLP and
office report)

Date: 15/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master Court Master