

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4788/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 24/04/2009 in CR MBA No. 30686/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)GOVIND KUMAR
VERSUS
STATE OF U.P.& ANR.Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4786 of 2009

(With appln. for stay & exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4787 of 2009

(With appln. for stay & exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Surinder Dutt Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Sapan B. Meitei, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
No.2 Mr. Ajay Kumar Porwal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks time to file
counter affidavit. Let him do so within two weeks.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master